	10-13-	2000 —		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) UMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1984 98W \$18H 98H 1981	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
ab settings ⇔ ⇒ ♥ ▼			▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	101487	7040 <u>.tac</u>	hed original documents or cor	by thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	
John Colyer		Namo:	FLUORESCIENCE, LTD	
Joanne Lightowler				M*
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			P.O. Box 439	
Assignment	rger	Street Address:		
	ange of Name			
	ange of Name	Ou Loods	o. LIV -	- I C2 OLDI
Other		City: Leeds	State: <u>UK</u> ZI	P: <u>LS2 9UN</u>
Execution Date: 9/6/00 & 9/10/00		Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	:	MRC	9.26.00	
If this document is being filed together with	th a new application,	the execution date of t	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.	(s)	
00.250.474			, ,	
09/259,474				
		ed? Yes X	No	
	Additional numbers attache	100 21		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	rrespondence	o = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-li-stions and natonts involves	d. []
concerning document should be mailed:	Į_	6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved	
Name: Kathleen M. Williams, I	Ph.D	7 Total foo (27 CER	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
		7. Total lee (37 OF K	J.41)	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		•
		Authorized to b	oe charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Palmer & Dodge, LLP,	One Beacon	8. Deposit account nu	umber:	
Street		16-0085	_	
	Ia ZIP: 02108		opy of this page if paying by depo	osit account)
City: Boston State: M		SE THIS SPACE		- 8
				- \$ \$
Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	tion is true and correc	t and any attached copy is a tr	ue cop p of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	i La	212		0000027
Kathleen M. Williams, Reg No: 34,380	<u> </u>	Siza-tura	9 - 24 - 66 Date	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	14	
Total num Mail e	to be recorded with r	er sheet, attachments, and	0:	OO DBY CHE
Mair	Commissioner of Patents & Tr	ademarks, Box Assignments		8

Atty Docket No: 10069/1030

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet

ASSIGNMENT

10069/1030 {formerly 4256/78978} Case No.: John Colyer & Joanne Lightowler Inventors:

February 26, 1999 Filing Date:

Date of Execution: 9/6/00 & 9/10/00

Serial No.: 09/259,474

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to: FLUORESCIENCE. LTD, a body incorporated under Royal Charter, having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 439, Leeds LS2 9UN, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS USING COILED BINDING PARTNERS

and identified as:

U.S. Serial Number: 09/259,474

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

> **PATENT** REEL: 011143 FRAME: 0200

1154		Date: 6 Sept. 2000
John Colyer COLIEF	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Country of United Kingdom) ss.)	
County of W. Yorkinie)	
Subscribed and sworn before me	by the above	e-named John Colyethis day of, 2000.
		Witness Date 6 9 00
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we h	nave hereunto	set our hands and affixed our seals.
Ioanne Lightowler		Date:
Country of United Kingdom) ss.	
County of)	
Subscribed and sworn before m	e by the abov	e-named Joanne Lightowler this day of, 2000.
		Witness
		Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals. Date:				
) ss.			
Country of United Kingdom)			
County of)			
Subscribed and sworn before mo	e by the above-named John Coyler this day of, 2000.			
	Witness			
	Date			
	nave hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals. Date: 10/8/07			
Country of United Kingdom) ss.)			
County of NORTH YORKSHIP	€)			
Subscribed and sworn before me	be by the above-named Joanne Lightowler this IC day of CG . 2000. Witness Date $IC/G/G/GC$			
	Date 10/9/60			

RECORDED: 09/26/2000